

Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive

Tulsipur, Dang LumbiniProvince, Nepal

Invitation for Bids

First Date of Publication: November 09, 2020(2077/07/24)

1. Tulsipur Sub-metropolitan City, Dang invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of roads as per details given below under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

us per doums given borow under runonal competitive Didding Procedures.						
S.N	Name of Project	Contract	Cost of	Estimated	Bid Security	Bid
		No.	Bid	cost(Without	Amount(NR	Validit
			Docume	VAT, PS &	s.)	у
			nt	Contingency)N		period
				Rs		
1.	TeraiMadeshsamriddhikaryakaram(Rajapur	01/W/077/0	3,000.00	23,51,851.62	67,000.00	90
	Dabara to Airport road Improvement)	78				Days

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitan City, Tulsipur, Dang or may visit PPMO website: <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> under the name of public Entity "Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitan City, Tulsipur, Dang".

3. A complete Set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded the bidding document from PPMO's e-GP system <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> and eligible Bidders who wish to submit bid should deposit the cost of bidding document of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3000.00 till December 9, 2020 at 12.00 hrs in the project's Rajaswa(revenue) account as specified below. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Name of the Bank: Mega Bank Nepal Ltd. Tulsipur, Dang

Name of office: Tulsipur Sub-metropolitan city, Tulsiur, Dang.

AantarikRajaswakhata No: 0380010079043

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitan City, Tulsipur, Dang on November 29, 2020 at 14.00 hours.

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before 12.00 hours on December 09, 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders's representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 hours on December 9, 2020 at the office of Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitan City, tulsipur, Dang. Bid must be valid for a period of 90(Ninety) after bid opening and must be accompained by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in the pdf format. Bid security amount must be valid 30 days beyond bid validity period. Bidders may deposit Bid security amount in cash on Deposit Account Number:0380010079178

Bank Name: Mega Bank, Tulsipur, Dang in the Name of Tulsipur Sub-metropolitan City, Dang.

7. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

8. Bidder may submit modification or withdrawal prior to the deadline prescribed for submission of bid through e-gp system by using the forms and instructions provided by the system. Once a Bid is withdrawn, bidder will not be able to submit another bid response for the same bid.

9. Other mandatory information will be as per public procurement Act 2063 and public procurement Regulation 2064 and Amended